

LenderDock Announces Partnership with Farm Bureau Insurance Company of Idaho

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, USA, December 1, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- LenderDock Inc., a SaaS company offering the only truly digital Property and Casualty Insurance policy verification solution, announced a new partnership with Farm Bureau Insurance Company of Idaho. LenderDock also specializes in automating lienholder process management services.



"LenderDock is proud to be partnered

with Idaho Farm Bureau given their laser focus on their customers and a strategic commitment to managing internal resources, optimizing business processes, and mitigating costs. Their thoughtful approach to technology solutions and partnerships is exemplary," said Frank Eubank, LenderDock's CEO.

Through the partnership, the use of LenderDock's Base Platform will help Idaho Farm Bureau's service and support teams eliminate time-consuming lender communications. LenderDock Base includes the Verifi™ and Correxion™ services. In addition, Idaho Farm looks to implement LenderDock's Notifi™ service, which facilitates the electronic delivery of loss payee, billing notifications, and escrow billing.

Founded as Idaho Farm Insurance Company in 1947, the company began by offering only auto insurance. Today, Idaho Farm Bureau is one of the Gem State's leading auto insurers, as well as the state's largest writer of farm and ranch insurance. It is the largest insurance company wholly based in Idaho.

About LenderDock Inc.

Headquartered in Salt Lake City, Utah, LenderDock Inc. is the leading provider of online Property and Casualty Insurance policy verification and automated lien holder process management services. The policy verification-as-a-service (VaaS) platform offers banks, lenders, and financial

third parties the ability to digitally verify and correct home and auto policy-related data in real time.

Carrie Cardall LenderDock Inc. +1 435-522-3033 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/604219213

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.